Rule 4.34 - CVL

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and address

Presenter's name,

address and reference
{(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to section £5/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

( 03204961

|

Lehmann Communications Plc

I'We Chnstopher James Farnington
One Woodborough Road
Nottingham

NG1 3FG

Nicholas Guy Edwards
PO Box 81066

Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

the Liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs

as at 25 November 2014

T

Date D\S /” /D\OH)F

Signed
LEHMOCB For Official Use
Lehmann Communications Plc Liguidation Section Post Room
Holly Savage
Deloitte LLP
Four Brindleyplace
Birmingham
B12HZ
*A3MOYH3D"
A16 04/12/2014 #106
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CV1.

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Form 4,19

Name of Company

LEHMANN COMMUNICATIONS PLC

Company Number

13204961

Statement as to the affairs of ® Lehmann Communications ple, 26-28 Bedford Row,

London, WCIR 4HE

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the

best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 25

November 2014, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for

winding-up

Full Name: Ronel Lehmann

Signed /R W\M’\

e 2SI




LEHMANN COMMUNICATIONS PLC
DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

AS AT 25 NOVEMBER 2014

Assots Not Specifically Pledged
Potential Recovery

Cash at Bank

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment

Preferential Creditors

Estimated Surplus as Regards Preferential Creditors

Unsecured Creditors

Trade & Expense

Loan Account - R Lehmann

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC
Convertible Loan Notes

Estimated Deficiency as Regards Creditors
Issued and Pald Up Capital

Estimated Total Deficiency

The Statement of Affairs should be read in conjunction with the attached notes

Book Estimated
Value to Realise
Notes £ £
Nil Uncertain
2 108 108
77,320 Nii
108
108
(533,577)
3 (661,579)
4 {33,661)
5 {76,779)
8 {1,071,276) (2,376,772)

Dated ZSJH)JLIL

(2,376,664)

(295,160)

(2.671,824)



LEHMANN COMMUNICATIONS PLC
NOTES TO DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT 25 NOVEMBER 2014

1 The Directors are of the opinion that the Company may have a nght of action against its Bank For
the purposes of the Estimated Statement of Affairs, this has been attributed an 'uncertain’ estimated
to realise value

2 The Company's last published accounts disclose assets compnising fixtures, fitings and equipment
with a book value of £103,904 as at 31 December 2012 These assets were sold when the lease of
the trading premises was terminated on 31 January 2014

3 Mr Lehmann ts owed £661,579 by the Company for funds invested, unpaid salary and trading
expenses, which have been discharged by him personally

4 There I1s a balance of VAT payable by the Company of £33,561, which relates to surcharges and
penalties raised against the Company

§ There s a balance of PAYE and NIC owed by the Company of £76,779, which relates to under
payments of tax in the years 2012 and 2013, together with interest and penalties

6 The Company has benefitted from lcans from a number of individuals, the total amount outstanding
in that regard being £1,071,278, which has all been personally guaranteed by Mr Lehmann

7 The estimated total deficiency of the Company I1s subject to the costs and expenses of the winding
up

Signed . RWW Dated 25)|1J“-}-



£€ 60 ¥1.0Z J9GWIRAON GT

20 €102 1BA DS Sdl

——

2 jo | abey

gé /m\ ainjeubig

00 00002 NB.Z 6LMS UOPLOT ‘UOPBIGLIIAA I USINYD € POOILIRILIM S SIN 00MD
9. SL. BOUBWY JO SAEIS PaliUN '€21LGG NN ‘UebeT 'OL# anuaAy sueWUSQ ZEPE uonesodio) Ajogatul | €010
09 298 Ndz ALD3 'uopuo ‘peoy AID 062 ‘whios AuD ‘v yun uonound Jaysuel) ay) Zo1o
00 000'8 AHL 21 1) ‘Aeung ‘wosd3 ‘aue [WpUIp 0Z aued Auoj 101D
£6 666 AHL 2L ‘Aaung 'wosd] "aue ((HUPUIA 02 ubiseQ adl 001D
L9 160'81L DAL HZOM ‘uopuoT axiewiey jeang abueig ol d711 shaidiys 00S2
00 6/5°199 AD/. EMN ‘uopuo ‘pesjsdwey ‘peoy uolbuipay /¢ uuBWYaT [BuUOY 004D
00088t} AQS #13 ‘uopuoT ‘peyp Aisueg ‘ajenbg epeue) auQ oold Y6z SUoNIOS e1paully #0dD
Gl Zyl'se 1€ ¥10S ‘uoidwelnog ‘ebejjia uesd '8snoH yeuueAeg |eba1 OMmd £0dD
96 182 HVE YZO3 'Uopuo] ‘peoy WeUn) 0gL-gbL P SUONEIIUNWILLOD STd 20dd
gz zZolL'c NG L3S ‘UopuoT ‘peoy sieupoelg S1Z-60Z P11 odoing anmsmeN Hd 10dD
96 660'GES HOL 219 ‘18jseoual)) 18ang sise) §E 'd17 SIoHH(OS 07 B SIOW|IA O is1d v IN 00dD
0002ZL' 10¥ ZLON ‘weybunioN ‘uoiemp3 'aso|) abpon uojemp3 Ge 'esnoH Jusunjuequiy xe | weuly 2019
£L961'C X3Z ALOM ‘uopuoT ‘uioqioH UBIH 91z ‘osnoH uojsapy ‘10014 Uiy ‘uopuoT jo g syl P11 YN EjRI2q 101D
Ly 96C'y AHE8 X1 OM ‘uopuc 'peoy uyj sheus) zzz piT 2ouabyjaiu] eipap Jejuey Z0MD
I 11S'E r89 AZO3 ‘uopuo ‘episdesys gel d 717 9 dway LOMD
00 000'00€ HdE 0579 weyualsy) 'aienbg sswe 18 ‘9SNOH saLer 1§ ‘g7 siopies 344 0P 409y D JN 0OMO
000 HNE LMN 'UopuoT ‘peoy uCISN 98z “ISMO] UCISNT Jooi4 UiEL SWOISND g SNUaASH W H EOHD
T AT A DOS T3 'UOpUYT ‘lBAA UopuoT ‘8snoH AIngsies 6T P17 MOH uosWeH ZOHD
00 622'9L avs Sxa8 ‘ovy sWQ ‘Aed o3 swi) swoisny g anusAsy IWH LOHD
00 _..mm.mm avyl s wooagm_a.d dwwbw Sawep .wmzoI cm_mmm .LOOMU_ yis .U__CD >o:m>_owc_ |eudlleN SWOISND R anuaAsy INH O0HD
£ 212'01L rgs ALO3 ‘uopuo 1824S PO 0FL P dnolg) euexI0D 109D
09 91.2°961 ANZ 129Y ayoisbuiseg 1aang uopuo g€ ‘91BD) UMO] 'sJoN0Ijog sdijiyd o 4OSORES 3 I 0092
00 B¥L'E -YDT 813 UOPUOT ‘PAOJPOOAA UINOS ‘PBOY S9N Zi 19led edrniug 2040
00 02L'6 roOF 291 'Xxass3 ‘lombBiyg *Aepn uoidweyioopn oy P17 SUORBJIINWWOYD QA Loao
00 £05'€0¥ N39 ND3 Uopuo ‘198RS uouue) OLL 'd711 AOSIAPY dYd ‘Usiy [ned o/ (uonepinbi ) papus eIPa YYQ 0040
00 ¥¥6'L (IND LN ‘uopuot ‘Joang Jaddn 08 ‘9SNOH S||BAA P17 8jfo] uewioD 0029
00 5¥8°L N3Z NLA UCpUCT '1eas Jaeq 66 premieH 4015 OQ9 0049
00 00S°L asz 1SOS ‘anysdwel ‘Jsisayouips JeaN ‘Aaswioy ‘aauQ uocidwe) of fojfey uy 10VD
29 ¥82'L H3E LMN ‘UOpUOT 'PROY WBIIAA 2E-GE o/d 881 uosIppy 0ovo
3 S53.ppyY aweN Aoy

sio)pal) Auedwos - g
ojd suopedUNWWOo) UUEWYST]
SioUped @ ulqny plAeg




£€ 60 ¥10Z J8qUIBAON GZ 10 €102 J8A DS Sdl g Jo Z ebieg

ainjeub
/\.\Sdgé qu jeubls

Buyreloy sanug pe

92°€22'94¢8'T

000 ADZ EMN ‘uopuot ‘pesisdwen ‘peoy uoiBuipsy /¢ HuEwYaT |auoy N 001
00 000'9 NdE L3 ‘Uopuo ‘2u0jSuoIAR ‘Peoy LUSWOOMBN § nfapeja IWwa 00AD
¥5 1982 39 6MS 'UOPUOT ‘PECYH UOKUY £-| "“Wed uciBuluuay '8sno J9isayn P11 Wswabeuep @ordSHJOM ZOMD
00 000'02 Ng.Z 61AAS UOPUOT 'LOPIIGLUIAA "lIIH U2INYD € POOIUSIUIAR (N JIN LOMD
3 SSalppy aweN Koy

s10)ipain Auedwon - g
9)d suoREIIUNWWOY) UUewWyaT
slauped @ ulqny praeq




£€ 60 ¥iOC JoqIUBADN G2

0102 J3A DS Sdl

} jo ) ebeg

/\._)\_\.,O/\J\K/&\j Nm\ aimeubig

2109°L56°T Buyjejoy saujuy L
00£'2S 0 00£'25 0 NG/ 6LMS UOPUOT "UOPSIQWIAA ‘[IIH Y2INyD € POCILAUIM YBIES  ZOMH
00£'LS 0 00E'2S 0 NEZ 6LAS UOPUOT 'UOP2IGUIIAA ‘[IIH YoINyD € POOISIUIM YeW  LOAMH
00£'2S 0 00¢'25 0 NS/ 6LAAS UOPUOT "UOPSIGUIAA ‘|IIH Y2INYD € POOILIBJUIA AN QOMH
009'vE 0 009'vE 0 H3E LMN UCpuoT ‘pEOY LWeIIM LE-GE oid puny uoisuad 997 UOSIPPY Yl QOLH
OEV'TL 0 0Er'es 0 Ly ON UOPUOT '8NUBAY UOPIBUS g 'SYUEIN 13RSI 02 SSBUNLION UOSWENIA B YIS O0SH
0s¥'TL 0 0st'es 0 115 0ZND ASUNg "WeYSaipUIM ‘PECY POOMISIAN 'POOMXOUUST Aoy Ined  QOHH
000'6Z 0 000'G2 0 JSE 610 19810 ‘BWoqIBYS 19aNs apad 8 UUIDOW UBSNS  DOWH
ozZv'eL 0 0Zr'eL 0 JHOdYONIS ‘819652 a10debuig ued Aunid g MO uBDAYD  £0TH
¢]1 0 oL 0 ADZ EMN uopuoT ‘pesjsdwen ‘peoy uoibuipay ¢ uuewys yppasy  Z0TH
9z0'2) 0 920'Z) 0 Yre iNN ‘daysuojdweyloN Yooisbug ‘leH spoop uAulay Bueipieq  LOH
Zei'ezs't 0 Z8L'EZL’L O ADZ EMN uopuoT ‘peajsduey ‘peoy uoibuipay /¢ uuewiyal (uoy  Q0TH
000'SZ 0 000'6Z 0 189 ZiNQ '18)5e0U0q '8AUQ JOUBW 08 sbutuuer uowis  ZOrH
609'10L 0 609201 0 an¥ 91.ag SH0A 159 ‘Aeibuig ‘e Apssud 0| weunedy sbuuuar uoy LOrH
000'se 0 000'sZ ¢ ANY 9108 SHOA 15ap4 'A216uig ‘IleH ARssud ‘0l Jusunledy sBuluuar uyor  OOrH
0s9'sky 0 0sg'syy 0 FHb LMN Uopuo “iied sjuabay ‘aoelia] JaAouRH | uus uyor  DOOH
0ig'LL 0 OLE' 2L 0 woo gajucsippe®@)iep Jsjso4 e LOJH
ove'sy 0 ove'sP 0 NHZ 1 1OS susH '‘Angpy ‘sue abeuosied 'abeieaip ay ) Burpjery uaydais  00d4H
090'G1 0 090'Gl 0 Nd¥ LM uopuo ‘a1enbg pueloON #2 shkqwil  00GH
090'S1 0 0980'St 0 NNL #SS X98S3 ‘PJOJYOOY ‘PEOY lIBH ‘YSTUPUIA yeD seydoisuyd  LODH
098'62 o 098'62 003 UOPUOT JR3AG UBANY §L/0L ‘@sNol Aleulaply ‘10014 U/ 'SeRUN0aS 2uQ AND punig Ainb3 sjeaud suokry  00OH
004'L€ 0 00228 0 H3E LAN UOPUOT] 'PROY WEHIA LE-GE o/d 887 uosIppY  0OVH
jejoL 9410 PO i81d SSappY aweN Kay

siopjoyaleys - D
9jd suonelIUNWWIOY) UUBWYST




